

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR Gogji-Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008

www.cusrinagar.edu.in

E-mail: controller@cusrinagar.edu.in controller@cusr

controllersecrecy@gmail.com

DATE EXTENSION NOTICE

It is notified for information of the students of the below mentioned Programmes that the link for submission of online examination forms shall remain open as per the following schedule:

S.No.	Activity	Date
01.	UG 2 nd Semester Backlog Batches 2017-2021	
02.	UG 4 th Semester Backlog Batches 2017-2021	
03.	IG/Honor's/Professional 2 nd Semester Backlog Batches 2017-2022	04-09-2024.
04.	IG/Honor's/Professional 4 th Semester Regular Batch 2022 & Backlog Batches 2017-2021	

Students who have failed to submit their online examination forms are directed to submit the same along with late fee on the University website (www.cusrinagar.edu.in) through student login.

No further extension shall be granted in this regard.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations Cluster University Srinagar

Dated: 02-09-2024

No. CUS/Exam/1617-28/2024

Copy for information and favour of necessary action forwarded to the: -

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs, Cluster University Srinagar.
- 2. Principals of All Constituent and Affiliated Colleges.
- 3. P.S to Vice Chancellor Cluster University Srinagar.
- 4. In-charge I.T for uploading the notice on University website.
- 5. Office file